UNOFFICIAL COPY 24 RS BR 1941

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and celebration of Teddy Abrams

- 2 and the Louisville Orchestra for winning their first Grammy Award.
- WHEREAS, the Louisville Orchestra, led by music director, Teddy Abrams, was
- 4 nominated for and won the Grammy Award for Best Classical Instrumental Solo for their
- 5 performance of "The American Project" by the National Academy of Recording Arts and
- 6 Sciences; and
- WHEREAS, "The American Project" is a collaboration between the Louisville
- 8 Orchestra, conducted by Teddy Abrams, and pianist, Yuja Wang; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Teddy Abrams described the Grammy win as a testament to the hard
- work, dedication, and talent of the orchestra's musicians, as well as the incredible
- 11 collaboration with Yuja Wang, while other members of the orchestra described the
- 12 performance of "The American Project" as innovative, with breathtaking artistry; and
- WHEREAS, the Louisville Orchestra, founded in 1937, is one of the oldest
- orchestras continuously performing in the United States, and provides an essential public
- service to all citizens of the Commonwealth, with a focus on community building and
- 16 promoting more equitable cultural health;
- 17 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 18 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 19 Kentucky:
- 20 → Section 1. The Senate hereby honors and celebrates Teddy Abrams and the
- 21 Louisville Orchestra for winning the Grammy Award for Best Classical Instrumental
- Solo.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor, celebration,
- 24 and with the utmost pride in Teddy Abrams and the Louisville Orchestra.
- 25 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 26 Resolution to Senate President Robert Stivers for delivery.

XXXX 2/5/2024 4:20 PM Jacketed